

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT ED FLYNN

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS APPRECIATION TO:

JON SANTIAGO

IN RECOGNITION OF:

YOUR ENORMOUS CONTRIBUTIONS TO OUR CITY AND COMMUNITY AS AN ER PHYSICIAN, A MEMBER OF THE U.S. ARMY RESERVE, AND AS A STATE REPRESENTATIVE, YOUR DEDICATION AND COMMITMENT TO PUBLIC SERVICE IS INVALUABLE AND COMMENDABLE; AND BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL SEND ITS BEST WISHES TO YOU AS YOU TAKE OFFICE AS OUR FIRST SECRETARY OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF VETERANS' SERVICES, AND THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF CITY OF BOSTON.

Edward M. R. By: _

President of the City Council

Attest:

Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by: Date: 3/8